Form 3160-3 (December 1990)	UNIT	ED STATES	SUBMIT, IN TH (Other instru- reverse s	ctions on	 Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 Expires: December 31, 1991
		OF THE INTER			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. NM-35793 81633
	ICATION FOR PI	ERMIT TO DRIL	L OR DEEPEN		6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME
1a. TYPE OF WORK DR b. TYPE OF WELL		DEEPEN			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
WELL X	WELL OTHER		INGLE MULTIP	···	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Meridian	Oil Inc.		and the second second second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Checkerboard "23" Federal ;
	51810, Midland,		13 . S &	$\overline{}$	30-02.5-31906 10. FIBLO AND FOOL, OR WILDCAT
ALBUILLCE	Report location clearly and	5		- et	Red Tank BonesPRING
Unit J, 1 At proposed prod. so	980' FSL & 1980' ••	FEL	BUREAU CONTRACT	Nex .	11. SHC., T., R., M., OB BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 23, T22S, R32E
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR west of Eunice,	LET TOWN OR POST OFFIC			12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE Lea NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROF LOCATION TO NEARES	USED*		0. OF ACERS IN CRASS		DF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL
PROPERTY OF LEASE (Also to Bearest dr) 18. DISTANCE FROM FRO	g. unit line, if any) 198		920		40
TO NEAREST WELL, I OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	DRILLING, COMPLETED, 1	1 . 1 1	ROPOSED DEPTH	1	BT OB CABLE TOOLS
21. ELEVATIONS (Show wh 3721.1'	nether DF, ET, GR, etc.)	'			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRA	M	
SIZE OF ROLE	ORADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT
<u> </u>	<u>13 3/8", H-40</u> 8 5/8", K-55	<u>48</u> 28&32	<u> </u>	-	925 SX CIRCULATE
7 7/8"	$5\frac{5}{2}$ ", K-55 N-8		9000		<u>2150 sx (tieback)</u> 1000 sx (tieback)
-	o - 10" 3M BOP st remainder of ops: Rustler 90 B/Salt 450	drilling. 10' Delaward	alled on the a state elime 4700' Canyon 5700' Canyon 7450'		sg & left for the
	NENTS AND ONS	roposal is to deepen, give dat	a on present productive zone		a new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or if any.
SIGNED	<u>i Wiin</u>		roduction Assis	tant	DATE <u>1-14-93</u>
(This space for Fede	eral or State office use)				
	Ranad by Richard L.		APPROVAL DATE		
Application approval does CONDITIONS OF APPROVA		licant holds legal or equitable ti	itle to those rights in the subject	lcase which w	culd entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.
Orig. 59	gned by Kichord 1. 24-	таца: тте			DATE 3/23/93
			On Reverse Side		

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the

Subrit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD. Artesia, NM 68210

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

						<u> </u>	
Operator	MERIDIAN O	IL INC.	Lease CHE	CKERBOARD "	23" FEDE	IRAL	Well No.
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			County	<u></u>
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	23			37 EACT			LEA
J Actual Footage Loc		22 SOUTH	. l	32 EAST	NMPM	1	
1000	~~		1000				•T
		UTH line and	1980		feet from	the EAS	
Ground Level Elev			Pool Re	d TUNK	BONE	e Sprin	Dedicated Acreage:
3721.1'	Bone S	prings	East Li	vingston Ri	dge-		
1. Outline the a	creage dedicated to	the subject well by colored	pencil or hach	ure marks on the	plat below.	•	
2. If more than	one lease is dedica	ated to the well, outline ea	ch and identify	the ownership th	ereof (both	as to workd	ng interest and royalty).
3. If more than	one lease of differ	ent ownership is dedicated	to the well, ha	we the interest o	f all owners	been conse	lidated by communitization,
	force-pooling, etc.?						-
Yes Yes	No No	If answer is "yes" type	of consolidation	on n			
If answer is "no	" list of owners a	nd tract descriptions which	have actually	been consolidate	d. (Use reve	erse side of	
this form necess							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	-						initization, forced-pooling,
otherwise) or u	intil a non-standa	rd unit, eliminating such	interest, has	peen approved by	r une Divisio		
[····	1		OPERA	TOR CERTIFICATION
1	I			1		[he	reby certify the the information
				I		~	rein is true and complete to the
	l I			1		dent of my k	noviedge and beilef.
				1		pli	Muna
						Signature	
	I						Williams
	i			I		Printed Na	
	1			I L	[tion Assistant
				г — — — — .	- - - [Position	
							an Oil Inc.
	1					Company	
	1					1/15/9	3
	1			-	[Date	
	1			l T			
	1			1		CITION	
1						20KAR	YOR CERTIFICATION
		······				I herebu cert	ify that the well location shown
						-	was plotted from field notes of
			7700				ye made by me or under my
	4	3725.9	3725.7'	1		supervison.	and that the same is true and
	1		0-	1980'	_	correct to belief.	the best of my knowledge and
		3717.1'	3715.5'		[Date Surve	-
	ĺ					NOV	EMBER 24, 1992
					[Signature	
			_			Profession	al Surveyor
			1980				GARY L. JONES
	1		19			1	NEW MEXICO
	1					. //	THE SI
	1						
	1					2 \ 04 a	IN TONO DET
	l r						
	1		¥.			Certificate	NA WHY W. WEST, 676
L							
					ŀ		TOFFC GARMAL JOURS, 7977
0 330 660	990 1320 1650	1980 2310 2640	2000 1500	1000 500			92-11-1785

OPERATORS NAME:	MERIDIAN OIL INC.
LEASE NAME AND WELL NO.:	CHECKERBOARD 23 FEDERAL #1
LOCATION:	J, 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL, SEC. 23, T22S, R32E
FIELD NAME:	EAST LIVINGSTON RIDGE
COUNTY:	LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
LEASE NUMBER:	NM-35793

The following information is to supplement BLM form 3160-3 Application for permit to deepen in accordance with Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1:

9 - POINT DRILLING PLAN

1. Name and estimated tops of important geologic formation/marker horizons.

Rustler	900'	Delaware Lime	4700'	Cherry Canyon	5700'
B/Salt	4500'	Brushy Canyon	7450'	Bone Springs	8650'

2. Estimated depths at which the top and bottom of formations potentially containing usable water, oil, gas, or prospectively valuable deposits of other minerals are expected to be encountered and the operator's plans for protecting such resources.

8650' - 9000' Bone Springs (Oil)

3. The operator's minimum specifications for Blowout Preventer (BOP) and related equipment to be used and schematic diagrams thereof showing sizes, pressure ratings, and the testing procedures and testing frequency. BOP and BOP - related equipment (BOPE) schematics shall include schematics of choke manifold equipment. Accumulator systems and remote controls shall be utilized.

 $13\frac{3}{8}''$ BOP Program: 10" - 3M BOP stack to be installed on $\frac{53}{8}''$ & left for the remainder of drlg & tested to 1500 psi before drlg the $\frac{55}{8}''$ casing shoe. The BOP stack will consist of one blind ram BOP & one pipe ram BOP. $13\frac{3}{8}''$ so

4. The proposed casing program including size, grade, weights, type of thread and coupling, and the setting depth of each string and its condition (new or acceptably reconditioned). For exploratory wells, or for wells as otherwise specified by the authorized officer, the operator shall include the minimum design factors for tensions, burst, and collapse that are incorporated into the casing design. In cases where tapered casing strings are utilized, the operator shall also include and/or setting depths of each portion.

@13 3/8" H-40 48# 850'
@ 8 5/8" K-55 28# & 32# 4600'
@ 5¹/₂" K-55/N-80-17# 9000'



s.,